Log #DL-1135 Version:2.3 Last Updated 15/06/2020   Page 1 of 6
650 Rupert Street | Unit #6 | Waterloo ON | N2V 2R8
Phone: 519.748.4411 | 1-877-900-7996 | fax: 519.748.0466
MICRODUCT TOOLS & EQUIPMENT
TOOLS
Connect offers all the tools and equipment required for installation of microduct, blown fiber & micro-blown fiber

CTS-FOD-2000
CTS-FOD-RB25
(Replacement Blades)
Mid Span Slitter Designed to provide easy access to optical fibers in loose buffer
tubes 1.2mm - 3.3 mm diameter. With 6 precision grooves buffer tube slitting is
done without damage to the fiber. The blades are replaceable.
Groove Sizes:  1.2 - 1.5 mm |  1.5 - 1.8 mm  |  1.8 - 2.1 mm  |  2.1 - 2.5 mm  |  2.5
- 2.9 mm  |  2.9 - 3.3 mm
CTS-MSS-6
CTS-MSS-RB02
(Replacement Blades)
Preparation Tool - Mid Span Slitter for ADSS, MASS, Microduct or Armoured
Cable.  Red wheel is adjustable from 0.157 in. (4 mm) to .939 in. (10mm) cable
OD.  Includes tool, cable guide wheel and bearing (ACS-K)
CTS-SLITTER-MIDSPAN-R
Fiber Ring Stripper - for cables up to 3.2mm  (1/8"), Grey CTS-FRS-G-3.2MM
Fiber Ring Stripper - for cables 6mm  (1/4") to 14mm (9/16") OD, Blue CTS-FRS-B-5.5MM
Log #DL-1135 Version:2.3 Last Updated 15/06/2020   Page 3 of 6
650 Rupert Street | Unit #6 | Waterloo ON | N2V 2R8
Phone: 519.748.4411 | 1-877-900-7996 | fax: 519.748.0466
MICRODUCT TOOLS & EQUIPMENT
COUPLERS & CAPS
The microduct accessories required for joining, installation, repair, troubleshoot and protection of the microducts and
bundle microduct assemblies in an air blown fiber system (ABF). Other sizes available upon request.
MICRODUCT STRAIGHT COUPLERS - MOQ 25ea
Used for jointing two individual ducts.  For direct bury applications, "C" locking clips are supplied for a secure installation.
 PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
 CTSP-MD-STRCPLR-DB-5 Straight Coupler for 5mm OD  x 3.5mm ID microduct
CTSP-MD-STRCPLR-DB-8.5 Straight Coupler for 8.5mm OD  x 6mm ID microduct
CTSP-MD-STRCPLR-DB-10 Straight Coupler for 10mm OD  x 6mm ID microduct
CTSP-MD-STRCPLR-DB-12.7 Straight Coupler for 12.7mm OD  x 10mm ID microduct
CTSP-MD-STRCPLR-DB-14 Straight Coupler for14mm OD  x 10mm ID microduct
CTSP-MD-STRCPLR-DB-16 Straight Coupler for 16mm OD  x 10mm ID microduct
CTSP-MD-STRCPLR-DB-18 Straight Coupler for 18mm OD  x 10mm ID microduct
MICRODUCT END CAPS - MOQ 25ea
Used for protecting the microduct from dust, insects or moisture.  For direct bury applications, "C" locking clips are supplied for a secure installation.
 PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
 CTSP-MD-ENDCAP-OD-5 Straight Coupler for 5.0mm OD microduct
CTSP-MD-ENDCAP-DB-8.5 Straight Coupler for 8.5mm OD microduct
CTSP-MD-ENDCAP-DB-10 Straight Coupler for 10mm OD microduct
CTSP-MD-ENDCAP-DB-12.7 Straight Coupler for 12.7mm OD microduct
CTSP-MD-ENDCAP-DB-14 Straight Coupler for14mm OD microduct
CTSP-MD-ENDCAP-DB-16 Straight Coupler for 16mm OD microduct
CTSP-MD-ENDCAP-DB-18 Straight Coupler for 18mm OD microduct
MICRODUCT REDUCING COUPLERS - MOQ 25ea
Used to joining two microducts of different diameters.  For direct bury applications, "C" locking clips are supplied for a secure installation.
 PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
 CTSP-MD-RDCCPL-DB-10MMTO8.5MM Reducing Coupler for 10mm OD x 6mm ID to 8.5mm OD x 6mm ID
CTSP-MD-RDCCPL-DB-12.7MMTO10MM Reducing Coupler for 12.7mm OD x 10mm ID to 10mm OD x 6mm ID
CTSP-MD-RDCCPL-DB-14MMTO8.5MM Reducing Coupler for 14mm OD x 8.5mm ID to 10mm OD x 6mm ID
CTSP-MD-RDCCPL-DB-14MMTO12.7MM Reducing Coupler for 14mm OD x 12.7mm ID to 10mm OD x 6mm ID
CTSP-MD-RDCCPL-DB-16MMTO14MM Reducing Coupler for 16mm OD x 14mm ID to 10mm OD x 6mm ID
CTSP-MD-RDCCPL-DB-18MMTO14MM Reducing Coupler for 18mm OD x 14mm ID to 10mm OD x 6mm ID
MICRODUCT GAS BLOCK COUPLERS - MOQ 25ea
Used when there is a need to block moisture (avoid condensation) or gas to pass freely into different micro-duct sections. "C" locking clips are
supplied for a secure installation.
 PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
 CTSP-MD-GBC-STR-05.0-CBL0.5>3.5 Gas Block Connector - 5mm Microduct, 0.5 - 3.5mm OD Cable
CTSP-MD-GBC-STR-08.5-CBL-2>4 Gas Block Connector - 8.5mm Microduct, 2-4mm OD Cable
CTSP-MD-GBC-STR-10.0-CBL3>6 Gas Block Connector - 10mm Microduct, 3-6mm OD Cable
CTSP-MD-GBC-STR-10.0-CBL5>8 Gas Block Connector - 10mm Microduct, 5-8mm OD Cable
CTSP-MD-GBC-STR-12.7-CBL4-7 Gas Block Connector - 12.7mm OD x 10mm ID Microduct, 4-7mm OD Cable
CTSP-MD-GBC-STR-12.7-CBL7>10 Gas Block Connector - 5mm Microduct, 0.5 - 5mm OD Cable
CTSP-MD-GBC-STR-14.0-CBL5>8 Gas Block Connector - 14mm Microduct, 5 - 8mm OD Cable
CTSP-MD-GBC-STR-14.0-CBL7>10 Gas Block Connector - 14mm Microduct, 7 - 10mm OD Cable
CTSP-MD-GBC-STR-16.0-CBL5>8 Gas Block Connector - 16mm Microduct, 5- 8mm OD Cable
CTSP-MD-GBC-STR-16.0-CBL7>10 Gas Block Connector - 16mm Microduct, 7 - 10mm OD Cable
CTSP-MD-GBC-STR-16.0-CBL9>12 Gas Block Connector - 16mm Microduct, 9 - 12mm OD Cable
CTSP-MD-GBC-STR-18.0-CBL7>10 Gas Block Connector - 18mm Microduct, 7 - 10mm OD Cable
CTSP-MD-GBC-STR-18.0-CBL9>12 Gas Block Connector - 18mm Microduct, 9 - 12mm OD Cable
Log #DL-1135 Version:2.3 Last Updated 15/06/2020   Page 4 of 6
650 Rupert Street | Unit #6 | Waterloo ON | N2V 2R8
Phone: 519.748.4411 | 1-877-900-7996 | fax: 519.748.0466
MICRODUCT TOOLS & EQUIPMENT
MICRODUCT PLUGS – MOQ 1 Bag
Used for temporary protection from dust, insects or moisture.
 PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
CTSP-MD-PLUG-08.5MM Tapered Duct Plug for 8.5x6.0mm Microducts - 100 per bag
CTSP-MD-PLUG-14.0MM Tapered Duct Plug for 14.0 x 10.0mm Microducts - 100 per bag
CTSP-MD-PLUG-16.0MM Tapered Duct Plug for 16.0 x 12.0mm Microducts - 100 per bag
MICRODUCT VINYL END CAPS - MOQ 25ea
Used for temporary protection from dust, insects or moisture. Flexible durable PVC caps that cover individual microducts
 PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
 CTSP-MD-ENDCAP-V-08.5 Microduct Vinyl Push Fit End Cap for 8.5mm microduct, Red
CTSP-MD-ENDCAP-V-12.7 Microduct Vinyl Push Fit End Cap for 12.7mm microduct, Black
CTSP-MD-ENDCAP-V-14 Microduct Vinyl Push Fit End Cap for 14mm microduct, Red
CTSP-MD-ENDCAP-V-16 Microduct Vinyl Push Fit End Cap for 16mm microduct, Blue
CTSP-MD-ENDCAP-V-18 Microduct Vinyl Push Fit End Cap for 18mm microduct, Red
MICRODUCT BUNDLES VINYL END CAPS - MOQ 25ea
Used for temporary protection from dust, insects or moisture. Flexible durable PVC caps that cover the ENTIRE bundle of microducts (not for
individual microducts – those are listed above)
 PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
CTSP-MD-BCAP-04W-16X12MM Microduct Vinyl Push Fit End Cap for Bundled 4way 16x12mm microducts
(1.25" x 1.66" OD) MOQ 25/bag
CTSP-MD-BCAP-04W-18X14MM Microduct Vinyl Push Fit End Cap for Bundled 4way 18x14mm microducts
(1.50" x 1.875" OD) MOQ 25/bag
CTSP-MD-BCAP-07W-16X12MM Microduct Vinyl Push Fit End Cap for Bundled 7way 16x12mm microducts
(1.50" x 1.875" OD) MOQ 25/bag
CTSP-MD-BCAP-12W-8.5X6MM Microduct Vinyl Push Fit End Cap for Bundled 12way 8.5x6mm microducts  (1.25" x
1.488" OD) MOQ 25/bag
CTSP-MD-BCAP-24W-8.5X6MM Microduct Vinyl Push Fit End Cap for Bundled 24way 8.5x6mm microducts (2.00" x
2.375" OD) MOQ 25/bag
Log #DL-1135 Version:2.3 Last Updated 15/06/2020   Page 5 of 6
650 Rupert Street | Unit #6 | Waterloo ON | N2V 2R8
Phone: 519.748.4411 | 1-877-900-7996 | fax: 519.748.0466